No. 399, A.]

CHAPTER 376.

[Published June 20, 1951.

AN ACT to create 20.16 (6) of the statutes, relating to making an appropriation for Nelson Dewey State Park.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.16 (6) of the statutes is created to read:

20.16 (6) On July 1, 1951, \$10,000 as a nonlapsible appropriation for the development, in co-operation with the conservation department, of a period farm museum at Nelson Dewey State Park.

Approved June 12, 1951.